

idaho State Department of Agriculture Division of Animal Industries Declaration of a Deleterious Exotic Animal

Date: 6-17-2020 Reason for declaration: Choose one 1. Proposed acquisition of a previously permitted species <u>Marmore</u>+ ____ Cause of death 2. Death _____ Date of death Date 3. Sale _____ Purchaser 4. Proposed trade _____ For what kind of animal _ (Complete another declaration for the animal to be received, if deleterious exotic.) 5. Annual inventory verification Name and address of facility: Bubby Farms 5900 EL Paso RJ Coldwell ID. For each deleterious exotic animal, complete the following information: Genus and species: Call thrix 1 achus Common name: Marmose Purpose for possesion of this animal_ Female: \(\) Neutered: Y_ Propagation: _ Name and address of the owner of this animal: /onia Name and address of the licensed Idaho veterinarian who will provide care for the animal(s) listed on this

No. K. I. Land Vanieur 26005 Men'di an Rd. Men'dian Approval Signature:

Administrator, ISDA Division of Animal Industries



Idaho State Department of Agriculture Division of Animal Industries Declaration of a Deleterious Exotic Animal

Date: /-3-2020 Reason for declaration: Choose one Proposed acquisition of a previously permitted species _____X Cause of death _____ ____ Date of death _ Date not purchased yet 3. Sale X Purchaser Chery 4. Proposed trade For what kind of animal (Complete another declaration for the animal to be received, if deleterious exotic.) 5. Annual inventory verification Name and address of facility: Balby Farms 5900 ElPaso Rd. Caldwell ID, 83607 For each deleterious exotic animal, complete the following information: Genus and species: //teles ____Common name: Spider Monkey Purpose for possesion of this animal Educational purposes / petting 200 Possession: X Propagation: NO Identification: Too young to micro and newter Nickname

Will procede once they become of age

Name and address of the owner of this animal: Jim Hammon Name and address of the licensed Idaho veterinarian who will provide care for the animal(s) listed on this S. Meridian Rd. declaration: L Approval Signature: Administrator, ISDA Division of Animal Industries * Notify ISDA when miscrochipped; spayed.



Idaho State Department of Agriculture Division of Animal Industries Declaration of a Deleterious Exotic Animal

Date: 11-21-19 Reason for declaration: Choose one Proposed acquisition of a previously permitted species _____ ____ Cause of death ____ Date of death Purchaser Hamn Johnson Date For what kind of animal 4. Proposed trade_ (Complete another declaration for the animal to be received, if deleterious exotic.) 5. Annual inventory verification 5900 EL PASO Rd. Name and address of facility: Babby Fams Caldwell ID. 83607 For each deleterious exotic animal, complete the following information: Genus and species: Dolichotis Patagonum Common name: Patagonian Cary Purpose for possesion of this animal petting 300, Educational Sex: Male: X Female: Neutered: Y N N X Propagation: ____ Identification: ____ Name and address of the owner of this animal: 4924 268th St. Fast
Spanaway, WA 98387 Name and address of the licensed Idaho veterinarian who will provide care for the animal(s) listed on this Approval Signature: Administrator, ISDA Division of Animal Industries



Idaho State Department of Agriculture Divisionof Animal Industries

Deleterious Exotic Animal Import Permit Application

Consignor	Lunn Culier
Origin of Shipment	141 Polk County Road 664
Address	Mena AR, 71953
Phone	
Consignee Address Facility Location Phone	Heidi Wilson 5900 El Paso Rd. Caldisell Sol 83607 Sord Hollow
ISDA Temporary Ex	nimal Possession Permit Number hibitor Permit Number ary Inspection Serial Number
Animal Description	ı
Species:	Server Cat Age: BLOD'S When we get her.
Name:	Sex: Intact? \QS
	Individual ID:
Application Date: Shipment Date: Applicant: Approved by: Permit Number:	3-22-17- Approval Date: 3-28-17 Expiration Date:

I hereby certify that I have examined the above described animal and find same to be free of any communicable disease my knowledge have not been exposed to Distemper, Rabies, other communicable disease, and did not originate within area. Send Two Copies To: State Veterinarian. One Copy Accompanies Animal Address To the Cock was the Cock of Signature of the communicable disease, and did not originate within area. Weterinarian Address	Consignor Lynn Calver Date 4-25-2017 Address 141 BIK 264 Merc AR 11953 Consigned How Calver Style Shipped by 64 Merc AR 11953 Consigned How Clember, Style Age Sex Description Breed Date Type Breed Date Type Servet OO Manager Spiles Servet	ARKANSAS LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY COMMISSION STATE VETERINARIAN LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS OFFICIAL INTERSTATE SMALL ANIMAL HEALTH CERTIFICATE
	Rabies Vaccine Administered Type Type Tag Number	MMISSI H CERTII

Scanned of Emedded

Idaho State Department of Agriculture Division of Animal Industries



Application for Possession of a Deleterious Exotic Animal Addendum: New Species in a Previously Permitted Facility Current DE Permit No. _____

1. Applicant Name of Applicant: Heich Wilson (Babby Forms) Street Address: 5900 El Paso RD. Mailing Address (if different): City, State, Zip: Calchell Tol, 831007 Phone
2. Operator
Name of Operator (if different from applicant):
Address of Operator:
3. Facility Owner Name of Facility Owner (if different from applicant): Chory Hovris Address of Facility Owner: 5519 Glenwood Roise Sol, 83714
Attach a description of the proposed facility, including the following information: a. A map identifying the location of the proposed facility; b. The approximate total area of the proposed facility; c. A detailed diagram of the proposed facility, identifying fences, gates, and confinement areas; d. The specifications of the confinement areas for all deleterious exotic animals listed on the application, identifying exterior fencing, interior fencing, fence height, fencing materials, size of confinement areas, etc. e. Provide proof of sterilization or use of a method of birth control administered by a licensed veterinarian and approved by the Administrator of the Division of Animal Industries, unless the applicant intends to propagate the deleterious exotic animal and fully satisfies the requirements in IDAPA 02.04.27.100.02, including obtaining approval from the Administrator to propagate the deleterious exotic animal Approved for propagation: Approved for propagation: Approved for propagation:
Signed: 3/28/2017
Bill Barton, Idaho State Veterinarian
Administrator, ISDA Division of Animal Industries

water Fecture Ban Winter Facility / , Paintorest over Flow Parking er Coney new Serval Rison walk Petting 200 House Large ITE FISHON Berling Deex ISDA0022

, ر



Idaho State Department of Agriculture Division of Animal Industries Declaration of a Deleterious Exotic Animal

Date: 3-22-10

1. Proposed acquisition of a previously permitted species. Served Code 2. Death Date of death Cause of death 3. Sale Purchaser Date 4. Proposed trade For what kind of animal (Complete another declaration for the animal to be received, if deleterious exotic.) 5. Annual inventory verification Name and address of facility: Bodded Forms 5900 El Poso (I) Cauchinella Dal, 83607 For each deleterious exotic animal, complete the following information: Genus and species: Leptanurus common Name: Served Purpose for possesion of this animal: Pottung Zoo-Folucation Sex: Male: Female: X Neutered: Temale: Tatioo Nickname
3. Sale Purchaser
4. Proposed trade For what kind of animal (Complete another declaration for the animal to be received, if deleterious exotic.) 5. Annual inventory verification Name and address of facility: Babbay Faxovs 5900 El Paso PD Calcinited Solve B3007 For each deleterious exotic animal, complete the following information: Genus and species: Leptonurus Common Name: Succession of this animal : Patture, Zaro Falucation Sex: Male: Female;
(Complete another declaration for the animal to be received, if deleterious exotic.) 5. Annual inventory verification
Name and address of facility: Babbay Farms 5900 ELPaso RD Calculul Sol, 83607 For each deleterious exotic animal, complete the following information: Genus and species: Leptanurus Common Name: Sexual Purpose for possesion of this animal: Petting 700 Folucation Sex: Male: Female: X
Calcinical Sol, 83(007 For each deleterious exotic animal, complete the following information: Genus and species: Leptanurus Common Name: Leval Purpose for possesion of this animal: Petting 7cm - Education Sex: Male: Female: Female:
Genus and species: Leptailurus Common Name: Stroal Purpose for possesion of this animal: Pottung Zono - Ecluration Sex: Male: Female: X
Purpose for possesion of this animal Potting 700 - Education Sex: Male: Female: X
Sex: Male: Female;
Table and the state of the stat
Name and address of the owner of this animal: Chay Horris 5519 Chenwood
Boise Dol 83714
Name and address of the licensed Idaho veterinarian who will provide care for the animal(s) listed on this
declaration: Dr Tom Buvgfrom - 5791 Starricte way, Star Id. 83 6009
Approval Signature: Administrator, ISDA Division of Animal Industries

Previous editions are obsolete.

Marketing and Programs Regulatory

Inspection Service Animal and Plant Health

Animal Care

This is to certify that

TRACE INC.

is a licensed under the

CLASS C EXHIBITOR

Animal Welfare Act

Certificate No. (7 U.S.C. 2131 et seq.)

82-C-0070

Customer No. 322463

Deputy Administrator

EXPIRATION DATE: FEBRUARY 12, 2018

IDAHO STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE – ANIMAL INDUSTRIES CASE INVESTIGATION FORM NAME/ADDRESS OF INDIVIDUAL/COMPANY DATE AND TIME RECEIVED: COMPLAINT NUMBER: ALLEGED TO BE CAUSE OF COMPLAINT: 7/2/2018 AC-19-0001 Babby Farms COMPLAINT DETAIL: TYPE OF COMPLAINT: M ANIMAL CARE Nampa, ID DATE INCIDENT OCCURRED: ongoing ☐ ENVIRONMENTAL COUNTY: TIME INCIDENT OCCURRED: ongoing ☐ MISCELLANEOUS NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE # OF COMPLAINANT: **DURATION OF INCIDENT: ongoing** ☐ ODOR Angela Barry 1393 SW Fairview Ave Dallas, OR 97338 ☐ DEAD ANIMAL DATE: ASSIGNED TO: 7/2/18 Erica Beck DOES COMPLAINANT NATURE OF COMPLAINT: Complaint received via US Mail. See attached. EXPECT ADDITIONAL DEPARTMENT CONTACT?: ⊠NO **□YES** HEALTH PROFESSIONAL INVOLVED?: ☐YES ☒NO NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE: HOSPITALIZATION REQUIRED?: ☐YES NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE: ILLNESS INVOLVED?: ☐YES
☐NO FACILITY CONDITION: NUMBER AFFECTED: FACILITY TYPE: SPECIES: Excellent - 137 200 Other-specify in rema AVERAGE BODY CONDITION SCORE BODY CONDITION SCORE RANGE OF ANIMALS: FACILITY ENVIRONMENTAL GENERAL CONDITION OF ANIMALS: CONDITION: Excellent Excellent 5.0 **EVIDENCE/SAMPLE OBTAINED?**: NAME OF WATERWAY AFFECTED: ALLEGED ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE?: ☐ YES ⊠ NO **⊠YES** A\M DISPOSITION: FOLLOW-UP NEEDED BY ISDA: INITIAL INVESTIGATION COMPLETE:

CLOSED WITHOUT FURTHER INVESTIGATION BY ISDA:

✓ YES **□YES** ⊠NO **FOLLOW-UP TIMEFRAME:** □NO REFERRED TO: REMARKS: July 2, 2018 At approximately 12:38 p.m. I received a complaint concerning the condition of the animals at Babby Farms, a petting zoo in Sand Hollow. The complainant, Ms. Angela Barry, submitted a letter to ISDA with concern for the care of the animals, the condition of the pens, and the number of animals on the property (Attachment A). The facility was not open on this day, and an investigation was scheduled for the following day. July 3, 2018 At approximately 9:15 a.m. ISDA Livestock Investigator Kelsey Swainston and I arrived on location at 5900 El Paso Road in Caldwell, ID (Attachment B). I approached the gift shop and made contact with the manager of Babby Farms (Aaron). I informed him of the complaint and requested to see the facility. Aaron offered to escort me through all of the animal exhibits, and I accepted. At this time I observed a variety of animals including kangaroos, goats, a zebra, a yak, camels, monkeys, llamas, donkeys, birds, otters, cats, pigs, ponies, and more. Approximately 137 animals were on site at this time, and Aaron provided background on each of the animal exhibits. The pens for the llamas, donkeys, ponies, goats, camels, the zebra, and the yak were all of adequate size and in clean condition. Tracks from a skid steer were observed indicating the pens had been cleaned recently. Aaron confirmed that the pens were cleaned at least once a week. The facility is closed each Monday for cleaning and maintenance. All of the water troughs in the pens were in the process of being filled with fresh water while I was walking through the facility. Aaron said the water was changed each morning or evening for all the animals in the facility. The water in the ponds for the otters and other animals is changed approximately two (2) to three (3) times per week. New bamboo shade covers were recently installed in

Part way through the facility inspection, Head Zookeeper Duncan Allen joined us to provide more information on the care of the animals. Mr. Allen has been with Babby Farms for approximately eighteen

the outdoor primate cages (Attachment C-I).

(18) months and consults on a regular basis with veterinarians at the Treasure Valley Veterinary

ISDA0025

IDAHO STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE – ANIMAL INDUSTRIES CASE INVESTIGATION FORM
Hospital. The farm does have quarantine facilities for exotic animals and livestock if needed.
The US Department of Agriculture conducts regular inspections of the facility, approximately two (2) to three (3) times per year. The facility also works on a regular basis with the Department of Fish and Game.
At this time, Babby Farms appeared to be clean and well maintained. No underfed animals were observed, and all animals had access to fresh, clean water. There were no items in violation of ISDA rules and regulations noted at this time.
CASE CLOSED
HOURS MILES: FOLLOW-UP CALLS MADE?: COMPLETED BY: DATE: 5.5 51 □YES □NO Erica Beck July 11, 2018

June 26, 2018

Idaho State Department of Agriculture 2270 Old Penitentiary Road Boise, ID 83712

Re:

Babby Farms, Nampa, ID

Greetings,

Over Memorial Weekend 2018 I, along with my family went to Babby Farms in Nampa Idaho. It's probably the busiest they have been since summer was just starting and the winter was cold and wet. The conditions that the animals were in was disturbing. The little kangaroo's cage was full of feces. Children were walking around in the feces. There was a very young kangaroo that looked very sick. We kept asking what was wrong with it and were told it was sleeping but it wasn't. They have food dispenser in front of a lot of the animal's cages. The food in front of the kangaroos might have been pellets that were made for them but I believe that food was making the little one sick. There wasn't a drop of fresh vegetables, fruit, etc. anywhere to be seen. Some of the critters had water, some didn't.

There was lots and lots of cages. The blue macaws were very upset. Two of them were on the ground and never moved. There was one up at the top of the cage trying desperately to get out. All of the cages were small. Some of them had netting over the top, some didn't. That netting isn't going to help with the elements. It might help a little when it gets really warm. Otherwise they have no protection and most of them have no way to get out of the elements. The ones that had boxes to help them get out of the elements were dirty and too small.

I am also disturbed by how many exotic critters they have. There is a lot. Zoos who have financial sponsors and financial backers have less critters than Babby Farms has. I really believe they have more than they can take care of.

I have thought about this complaint, slept on it, and have re-read this letter a few times. I feel this business needs investigated. Thank you for your time.

angela Barry
Angela Barry

1393 SW Fairview Ave

Dallas, OR 97338

RECEIVED JUL 0 2 2018